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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4554
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
HALT OF TRAINS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to provide halt of various important trains at Dhenkanal Railway Station (Khurdha Division of Eastern Railways) and Boinda Railway Station (Sambalpur Division of East Coast Railways) in Orissa; and

(b) if so, the details of trains proposed to be halted at said stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Stoppage of 2879/2880 Bhubaneswar-Lokmanya Tilak (Terminus) Express has been provided at Dhenkanal from 08-02-
2010. Further, 2743/2744 Puri-Surat Express and 8105/8106 Rourkela-Bhubaneswar Express have been introduced from 20-12-
2009 and 13-02-2010 respectively having stoppage at Dhenkanal. These are providing additional services for the passengers of Dhenkanal. Stoppage of additional trains at Boinda has been examined but not found feasible at present.
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